SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2009

(Totals may not sum because of rounding.)
The University reserves the right to change tuition and fees without notice.

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Fees:
Technology Fee

Auxiliary Fees:
Athletics
Shuttle Bus
Student Union
Student Activities
Recreation Services
Performing Arts & Cultural Center
Auxiliary Facilities
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)
Fees:
Technology Fee (Flat Rate)
Auxiliary Fees: (Flat Rate)
Athletics
Shuttle Bus
Student Union
Student Activities
Recreation Services
Performing Arts & Cultural Center
Auxiliary Facilities
Total Fees:

FULL-TIME GRADUATE STUDENT (1)
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)
PhD Candidacy In-State Tuition (Per Semester)
PhD Candidacy Out-of-State Tuition (Per Semester)
Fees:
Technology Fee (Flat Rate)
Auxiliary Fees: (Flat Rate)
Athletics
Shuttle Bus
Student Union
Student Activities

FY 2009

6,566
21,637

115

384
136
274

64

343

67

56
1,439
8,005
23,076

273
902

58

129
68
137
32
172
34
28
656

444
958
735
1,402

115

129
136
272

28



Recreation Services 339

Performing Arts & Cultural Center 67
Auxiliary Facilities 51
Total Fees: 1,137

PART-TIME GRADUATE (1)

In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 444
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 958
PhD Candidacy In-State Tuition (Per Semester) 735
PhD Candidacy Out-of-State Tuition (Per Semester) 1,402
Fees:
Technology Fee (Flat Rate) 58
Auxiliary Fees: (Flat Rate)
Athletics 129
Shuttle Bus 68
Student Union 137
Student Activities 28
Recreation Services 172
Performing Arts & Cultural Center 34
Auxiliary Facilities 28
Total Fees: 653

() Excludes professional graduate programs listed below.

PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE PROGRAMS:
(Full-time and part-time mandatory fees are at graduate rates listed above for programs at College Park.)

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING
PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Credit Hour)

Professional Masters in Engineering 607
Distance Learning Engineering 750
Masters in Telecommunications 853
Masters of Engineering and Public Policy 843

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

MBA/MS IN BUSINESS PROGRAMS

FULL-TIME (Program at College Park)
In-State Tuition (Flat rate 9-15 credits per semester) 15,032
Out-of-State Tuition (Flat rate 9-15 credits per semester) 25,958

PART-TIME and FULL-TIME Credit Over 15 per semester (Program in College Park)
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 835
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 1,442

PART-TIME (Offsite programs)

Tuition (per credit) 835
EXECUTIVE MBA PROGRAM - College Park Weekends 94,000
EXECUTIVE MBA PROGRAM - College Park Evenings 68,000

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY
FULL-TIME GRADUATE
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 555




Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)

PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)

Executive Masters Public Policy
COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATHMATICAL, AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES

PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Credit Hour)
Mathematics of Advanced Industrial Technology (MAIT)

1,198

555

1,198

35,000

550



