SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES Fiscal 2009

(Totals may not sum because of rounding.)

The University reserves the right to change tuition and fees without notice.

	<u>FY 2009</u>
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK	
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT	
In-State Tuition	6,566
Out-of-State Tuition	21,637
Fees:	445
Technology Fee	115
Auxiliary Fees:	
Athletics	384
Shuttle Bus	136
Student Union Student Activities	274 64
Recreation Services	04 343
Performing Arts & Cultural Center	67
Auxiliary Facilities	56
Total Fees:	1,439
Total In-State Cost	8,005
Total Out-of-State Cost	23,076
	,
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE	
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	273
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	902
Fees:	
Technology Fee (Flat Rate)	58
Auxiliary Fees: (Flat Rate)	
Athletics	129
Shuttle Bus	68
Student Union	137
Student Activities	32
Recreation Services	172
Performing Arts & Cultural Center	34
Auxiliary Facilities	<u>28</u>
Total Fees:	656
EUL TIME ODADUATE OTUDENT (1)	
FULL-TIME GRADUATE STUDENT ⁽¹⁾ In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	444
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	444 958
PhD Candidacy In-State Tuition (Per Semester)	938 735
PhD Candidacy Out-of-State Tuition (Per Semester)	1,402
Fees:	1,402
Technology Fee (Flat Rate)	115
Auxiliary Fees: (Flat Rate)	
Athletics	129
Shuttle Bus	136
Student Union	272
Student Activities	28

Recreation Services	339
Performing Arts & Cultural Center	67
Auxiliary Facilities	<u>51</u>
Total Fees:	1,137

PART-TIME GRADUATE ⁽¹⁾	
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	444
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	958
PhD Candidacy In-State Tuition (Per Semester)	735
PhD Candidacy Out-of-State Tuition (Per Semester)	1,402
Fees:	
Technology Fee (Flat Rate)	58
Auxiliary Fees: (Flat Rate)	
Athletics	129
Shuttle Bus	68
Student Union	137
Student Activities	28
Recreation Services	172
Performing Arts & Cultural Center	34
Auxiliary Facilities	<u>28</u>
Total Fees:	653

⁽¹⁾ Excludes professional graduate programs listed below.

PROFESSIONAL GRADUATE PROGRAMS:

(Full-time and part-time mandatory fees are at graduate rates listed above for programs at College Park.)

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Credit Hour)	
Professional Masters in Engineering 607	7
Distance Learning Engineering 750)
Masters in Telecommunications 853	3
Masters of Engineering and Public Policy 843	}

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

MBA/MS IN BUSINESS PROGRAMS	
FULL-TIME (Program at College Park)	
In-State Tuition (Flat rate 9-15 credits per semester)	15,032
Out-of-State Tuition (Flat rate 9-15 credits per semester)	25,958
PART-TIME and FULL-TIME Credit Over 15 per semester (Program	in College Park)
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	835
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	1,442
PART-TIME (Offsite programs)	
Tuition (per credit)	835
EXECUTIVE MBA PROGRAM - College Park Weekends	94,000
EXECUTIVE MBA PROGRAM - College Park Evenings	68,000

Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	1,198
PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS	
In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	555
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour)	1,198
Executive Masters Public Policy	35,000
COLLEGE OF COMPUTER. MATHMATICAL. AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES	3

550

<u>COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATHMATICAL, AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES</u> PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Credit Hour) Mathematics of Advanced Industrial Technology (MAIT)